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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Group of Ministers on agricultural production for boosting farm income has given its recommendations; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to implement the recommendations; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such recommendations are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS) 

(a) &(b): Working Group on Agriculture Production under the chairmanship of Chief Minister, Haryana constituted by the "Core Group
of Central Ministers and State Chief Ministers on Prices of Essential Commodities" headed by the Prime Minister, has finalized its
recommendations and is in the process of submitting its report to the Core Group. 

(c) & (d): Action can be initiated only after submission and acceptance of the report. 
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